## 7.30 Liquor License renewals that are received after the Town of Osborn Deadline.

WHEREAS, it is deemed in the best interest of the Town of Osborn that the municipal code of the Town of Osborn be further modified in the manner hereinafter more particularly set forth;

WHEREAS, the Town of Osborn has determined that when a liquor license has been received after the deadline date a penalty will be imposed. The penalty includes the additional cost of advertising the liquor license notice and if necessary the cost of an additional town board meeting. This payment is to be received prior to the approval of the license.